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«ECEIVED 
Secretary Jerry Rich 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission DEC 2 7 1 ^ 8 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 / S E C R E T A R Y S OFFICE 

Petition to "Remove Dismissal" Order jjBuhUfi UUiify Commission 
'.' Scott Professional Moving Van ServicetrCo. .. 

A-00107747 Folder 2 " 
Re: Robert P, 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

Enclosed herewith i s a copy of your l e t t e r , dated December 12, 1988, 
addressed to Attorney Lonny Cades, indicating the dismissal of the 
above-referenced application for the reasons stated. 

Also enclosed herewith i s a copy of a l e t t e r dated November 23, 1988, 
transmitting a copy of T a r i f f Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1 effect i v e 
November 30, 1988, and, receipted by the Bureau of Transportation, 
Financial Document Section on November 29, 1988. This t a r i f f l i s t s 
the rates, rules and regulations.governing the authority purchased 
by Mr. Scott from Robert W. Badey at A-00068090. 

In addition, th i s o f f i c e contacted Mr. James McCarthy, Chief of your 
Insurance Department, who indicated that Form UCPC-31 (Cargo C e r t i f i c a t e ) 
had been received and accepted, and, that only Form E (Liability/Property 
C e r t i f i c a t e ) was de f i c i e n t . Due to a grave.misunderstanding between the 
Transferee and his insurance c a r r i e r , the Form E C e r t i f i c a t e was never 
mailed to your Honorable Commission. I am now advised by Mr. Scott that 
a new insurance company has placed l i a b i l i t y / p r o p e r t y damage coverage, and 
that the required Form E Ce r t i f i c a t e i s being mailed d i r e c t l y to Mr. McCarthy. 

Lastly, a $280.00 assessment b i l l remains outstanding for the period July 1, 
1988 to June 30, 1989. This invoice was o r i g i n a l l y sent to Mr. Robert W. 
Badey, who subsequently went through t r i p l e by-pass heart surgery and never 
made any attempt to make payment without the knowledge of my c l i e n t . Con­
sequently, upon receipt of your 12=12-88 l e t t e r Mr. Scott immediately con­
tacted Mr. William Stancavage, Chief of your Assessment Section who i s sending 
out another<invoice. This amount w i l l be paid immediately by Mr. Scott upon 
receipt of the invoice. 

(Continued) 
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Secretary Jerry Rich 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission - 2 - December 23, 1988 

Mr. Robert P. Scott and his wife Donna who also works i n the business are 
professionals i n the movement of household goods and related a r t i c l e s , i n 
use. Unfortunately, due to a lack of experience .in transportation law, an 
application for transfer which should be completed w i t h i n 5 to 6 months took 
more l i k e 1% to 2 years to f i n i s h by his attorney. The Scott's are very an­
xious to commence the operations of their business and extremely upset with 
what has happened to their operating authority. 

I t i s hopeful that upon receipt of the paid assessment and the properly 
completed Form E the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission w i l l immediately 
take the necessary action to remove the "recision or dismissal" of authority. 

This authority and business i s a l l the Scott's have, and, the only type of 
work they know. 

Your assistance and understanding w i l l be very much appreciated. 

Respectfully submitted. 

uieth D. Sataloff, 
Executive Vice President 
For Robert P. Scott Professional Moving Van Service Co. 
KDS/mlm 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Robert P. Scott 
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R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

A. 00107747 
Folder 2 

Lonny Cades, Esquire 
699 Longview Drive 
Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 

Application of ROBERT P. SCOTT PROFESSIONAL MOVING VAN SERVICE CO. 

Dear Sir: 

The Commission's records indicate that you have f a i l e d to 
comply with the necessary requirements of the Commission's order and 
cover l e t t e r which was sent to you on August 25, 1988 
Spec i f i c a l l y , you have fa i l e d to satisfy the requirements marked below: 

<C / y / File a c e r t i f i c a t e of public l i a b i l i t y and 
property damage insurance (Form E). 

0^~-1 Y. I File a cargo insurance c e r t i f i c a t e in tbe 
amount of $2500 per vehicle (Form UCPC-31) 
or a cargo waiver. 

ON0? x / File an acceptable t a r i f f . 
, ASSESSMENTS 

The grant of your application was expressly subject to the 
f u l f i l l i n g of a l l of the three conditions within s i x t y (60) from 
August 25, 1988 . 

Since you have not complied with the marked requirement(s), your 
application for a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience is hereby dismissed. 

Since you do not have a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience, any 
operation as a motor car r i e r i n int r a s t a t e commerce is a v i o l a t i o n of the 
Public U t i l i t y Code, 66 Pa. C.S. slOl et seq, and w i l l subject you to the 
penalities contained therein. 

ROBERT P. SCOTT PROFESSIONAL 
MOVING VAN SERVICE CO. 

4602 Gary Drive 
B r i s t o l , PA 19007 
EMD 
cc: 

8-18-88; 

Enforcement Section 



November 23, 1988 

(Date) 

F i n a n c i a l Document Section - T a r i f f s 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y ' Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Gentlemen: 

The accompanying p u b l i c a t i o n ( s ) issued by 

ROBERT P. SCOTT PROFESSIONAL MOVING VAN SERVICE CO, 

(Name of Ca r r i e r i n f u l l ) 

4602 Gary Drive, B r i s t o l , Pennsylvania 19007 

(Complete Address of C a r r i e r ) 

i s / a r e sent to you f o r f i l i n g i n compliance w i t h the requirements of the 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Law. 

P u b l i c a t i o t t ( s ) i s/are t o become e f f e c t i v e 

PA. P.U.C. NUMBER 

Donna M. Scott President 

(Issued By) ( T i t l e ) 

Compiled by Motor Car r i e r s Service Bureau, I nc. 

Please r e c e i p t and r e t u r n one copy of t r a n s m i t t a l l e t t e r t o : 

Motor C a r r i e r s Service Bureau, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 9023 
Lester, Pennsylvania 19113 

RECEIVED 
PEWA.PUBU-. UTILITY COMM. 

NOV 2 91388 
Bureau of Transportation 

FlMnciij Document Section 


